
1654 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 39· 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS; 

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT OF IMPROVED SERVICE. 

UNDER the Regulations Act, 1936, statutory regulations 
of general legislative force are no longer to be 

published in the New Zeal,and Gazette, but will be supplied 
under any one or more of the following arrangements :'-

( 1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subscription 30s. per annum in advance. 

(2} Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
25s. . 

(3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in (I) 
and (2) above, on combined subscription basis, 
42s. per annum in advance. 

( 4) Separate regulations as issued. 
(5) Loose-leaf binder for filing serial issues, 6s. 6d. 
The price of each regulation will be printed thereon facili• 

tating the punhase of extra copies. 
Orders on the subscription basis should he placed now with 

the Government Printer, Wellington, or at the Chief Post 
Offices at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are 
also available at Chief Post-offices at 

AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN. 

now 

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND. 

- (BROUGHT u°e TO DATE AS AT 12/5/38.) 

Paper 2s. 6d., postage 4d.; full cloth and index, £1 12s. 6d., 
postage ls. 2d. 

WILD LIFE IN NEW 

I L L U ST RA T E D. 

ZEALAND. 

Manual No. 2. 

Part !.-Mammalia. 

By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst,. 

Price, paper, 3s., cloth 5s. ; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and 
II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth,\ 
10s. 6d. (postage 6d. extra). 

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932. 

I N p A M P H L E T F O R M. 

75 pages and cover. 
Price, 9d. Postage, Id. 

L O C A L A U T H O R I T I E S' H A ND B O O K . 

No. 13, 1936-37. 

Price, 7s. 6d.- Postage, 7 d. 

WILD LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND 

Manual No. 5. 
Part II. Introduced Birds, Frogs, and Fishes. 

Paper, 4s. 6d. (postage 2d.), cloth, 7s. (postage 3d.). 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

.. ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND. 

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR, 1927. 

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d. 

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK. 

BY JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. 

T HIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress,­
together with 39 full-page illustrations, and· gives ail 

account of its Topography, Geology, Alpine, and Volcanic· 
Features, History and Maori Folk-lore. 

Price : 3s. 6d., plus 4d. postage. 

CONTENT 5. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS, ETO. 

BANKRUPTOY NOTIOES 
CROWN LAND N OTIOES 

LAND-

Authorizing the Acquisition of .. 
Boundaries, Alteration of 
Foreshore, Revoking Order in Council Licensing 

to use and occupy Part of as a Site for an Office 
Housing Purposes, Taken for .. 
Kauri-gum Industry Act, Withdrawing Land from 

Operation of . . • . . . . . • 
Native School Purposes, Notice of Intention to take 

Land for .. 
Police-station Purposes, Taken for 
Quarry Purposes, Taken for 
Rabbit District constituted 
Reserve brought under Part II of the Public 

Reserves, Domains, and National Parks Act .. 
Reserve, Vesting the Control of 
Road, Allocating Land acquired for a Railway 

to the Purposes of .. 
Road closed .. 
Road, Declaring Portions of to be Government 

Roads 
Road, Defining Middle-line of .. 
Road proclaimed 
Roads, Authorizing the Laying-off of 
Scenic Reserve, Vesting Control of 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTIOES 
MISCELLANEOUS-

PAGE 
1649 

1630 

1647 

1646 

1622" 
1622 

1628 
1620 

1628-

1632 
1620 
1620 
1622 

162S 
1628 

1619• 
1619· 

1623 
1620 
1619 
1632 
1629· 
1648 

Abstract of Railways Working Account 1644,­
Bobhy Calf Pool Committee; Election of Members of 1631 
Cemeteries Act: Amending Order in Council dele-

gating Powers under 1621 
Cemeteries Act, Delegating Powers under 1621 
Children's Court, Associate reappointed . . 1629· 
Domain Boards appointed 1627 
Electricity Purposes, Authorizing to use Water for 1621 
Electrical Wiremen's Registration Act: Results of 

Examinations, 1939 1633-
Industrial Efficiencv Act, Decisions of the Bureau 

of Industry under .. 
Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons 

affected by Applications for Licenses under 
Island Council, Member appointed 
Loans, Consenting to raising, &c. 
Mining Privileges struck off the Register .. 
Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register 
Motor-drivers' Regulations, Approval of Testing 

1632 

1632 
1629 
1623 
1645 
1646 

Officer under 
New Zealand Government Railways: Scales 

1631 
of 

Charges 
Private Schools, Register of 

1617 
1635 

Public Cemetery, Appointment of Trustees of 1629· 
Public Trustee : Election to administer Estates . . 1634· 
Regulations under the Regulations Act . . 1630 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statement of 

Assets and Liabilities 
Reserve Board, Extending powers of 
Result of Poll for Proposed Loan 
Stream, altered or diverted 
Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplement­

ary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and 
Technical School Teachers, 1939 

Supreme Court, Commissioner appointed 
Urban I<'arfil Land Rating Act, Judge of Assessment 

Courts appointed under 

SHIPPING-
Notices to Mariners 

STATE FOREST SERVICE NorICE­
Milling-timber for Sale 

1634 
1629· 
1631 
1620 

1645-
1631 

1630 

1646· 

1641 

By. Authority: E. V. PAUL, Government Printer, Wellington. 

Price JI.] 


