# STATUTORY REGULATIONS.

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT OF IMPROVED SERVICE

NDER the Regulations Act, 1936, statutory regulations Of general legislative force are no longer to be published in the New Zealand Gazette, but will be supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription 30s. per annum in advance.
 Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram,

(3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in (1) and (2) above, on combined subscription basis, 42s. per annum in advance. (4) Separate regulations as issued.

(5) Loose-leaf binder for filing serial issues, 6s. 6d.

The price of each regulation will be printed thereon facilitating the purchase of extra copies.

Orders on the subscription basis should be placed now with the Government Printer, Wellington, or at the Chief Post Offices at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin.

# NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

TEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are now also available at Chief Post-offices at

AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND. (Brought up to date as at 12/5/38.)

Paper 2s. 6d., postage 4d.; full cloth and index, £1 12s. 6d., postage 1s. 2d.

#### WILD LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND. ILLUSTRATED.

Manual No. 2.

Part I.--Mammalia.

By the Hon. Geo. M. Thomson, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst.

Price, paper, 3s., cloth 5s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 10s. 6d. (postage 6d. extra).

# REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932.

PAMPHLET FORM.

75 pages and cover.

Price, 9d. Postage, 1d.

# TOCAL AUTHORITIES HANDBOOK.

No. 13, 1936-37.

Price, 7s. 6d. Postage, 7d.

#### LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND

Manual No. 5.

Part II. Introduced Birds, Frogs, and Fishes. Paper, 4s. 6d. (postage 2d.), cloth, 7s. (postage 3d.).

# NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

ΙN NEW ZEALAND.

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR, 1927.

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d.

# TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK.

By James Cowan, F.R.G.S.

THIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress, together with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of its Topography, Geology, Alpine, and Volcanic Features, History and Maori Folk-lore.

Price: 3s. 6d., plus 4d. postage.

# CONTENTS.

					PAGE
Advertisements .	•	••			1649°
APPOINTMENTS, ETC					1630
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES .					1647
CROWN LAND NOTICES .					1646
	•	••	••	••	1010
Land— Authorizing the Acqui	sition o	f			1622
Boundaries, Alteration	of	2.2			1622
Foreshore, Revoking to use and occupy I	Order i	in Counc	il Licens	ing	
to use and occupy I	art of a	s a Site f	for an Off	ice	
Housing Purposes, Tal Kauri-gum Industry	cen for			• •	1620
					1628
Operation of . Native School Purpose	s. Notic	$\stackrel{\cdot \cdot \cdot}{\text{e of Inter}}$	tion to ta	ke	1020
Land for				••	$1632^{\circ}$
Police-station Purpose	s, Taker		• •	• •	
Quarry Purposes, Take		• •	••	• •	1620
Rabbit District constit Reserve brought und	luteu Ier Par	t II of	the Pul	lie	1622
Reserves, Domains,	and Na	ational P	arks Act	)IIC	1628
Reserve, Vesting the	Control	of			1628
Road, Allocating Lar	nd acqu		a Railw	7ay	
to the Purposes of	•	• •	••	• •	1619
Road closed Road, Declaring Por	tions of	to be	Governm	ent.	1619
Roads					1623
Road, Defining Middle	-line of				1620
Road proclaimed	•		·		1619
Roads, Authorizing th	e Layin	g-off of	• •		1632
Scenic Reserve, Vestin	_	01 01	••		1629
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTI	CES	• •	••	• •	1648
MISCELLANEOUS—	Wankina	. 1			1644
Abstract of Railways Bobby Calf Pool Comn	working	Account	: Members		1644
Cemeteries Act: Ame	nding C	order in C	Council de	ele-	1001
gating Powers under			••		1621
Cemeteries Act, Delega	ating Po				1621
Children's Court, Asso				• •	1629
Domain Boards appoint Electricity Purposes,	itea Anthoris	ing to us	 Water	for	1627
Electrical Wiremen's	Registra	tion Act	: Results	of	1021
Examinations, 1939				٠.	1633 -
Industrial Efficiency		cisions of	the Bure	au	
of Industry under	1.4	Motion	 40 D	••	1632
Industrial Efficiency affected by Applicat	ions for	Licenses	under	ons	1632
Island Council, Member	er appoi	nted	··	• •	1629
Loans, Consenting to	raising,	&c.			1623
Mining Privileges struc	k off th	e Registe	r	٠.	1645
Mining Privileges to b					1646
Motor-drivers' Regula Officer under	idons,	whhtongr	or Test	ıng	1631
New Zealand Govern	$_{ m iment}^{ m I}$	Railwavs	: Scales	of	1001
Charges		••			1617
Private Schools, Regis	ter of				1635
Public Cemetery, App Public Trustee: Elec	ointmen	t of Trus	tees of	• •	1629°
Regulations under the	Regula:	tions Act	Lestates		1630
Reserve Bank of New Z	ealand:	Weekly	Statemen	t of	1000
Assets and Liabilitie	es				1634
Reserve Board, Exten			• •	٠.	1629
Result of Poll for Pro		oan	••	• •	1631
Stream, altered or div	erted ers' Ragi	ister and	 Sunnlama	nt-	1620
Supplementary Teache ary Graded List of	f Prim	ary, Seco	ondary, a	ind	
Technical School Te	achera	1939			1645
	acitors,				
Supreme Court, Comn	issioner	appointe		•	1631
Urban Farm Land Rat	issioner ing Act	appointe			
Urban Farm Land Rat Courts appointed ur	issioner ing Act	appointe			1631 1630
Urban Farm Land Rat Courts appointed ur Shipping—	issioner ing Act	appointe			1630
Urban Farm Land Rat Courts appointed un SHIPPING— Notices to Mariners	nissioner ing Act ider	appointe			
Urban Farm Land Rat Courts appointed ur SHIPPING— Notices to Mariners STATE FOREST SERVICE N	nissioner ling Act ider	appointe			1630 1646
Urban Farm Land Rat Courts appointed un SHIPPING— Notices to Mariners	nissioner ling Act ider	appointe			1630